## POINT LOMA HIGH SCHOOL POINTER ASSOCIATION INFORMATION AND VOLUNTEER FORM

We are parents, teachers/staff, alumni and community members of PLHS. The Pointer Association (PA), like other school foundations and PTAs, is the high school's non-profit foundation. We are also the umbrella organization for all campus boosters.

## Pointer Association meetings are regularly held the second Monday of each month. Please join us!!

In addition to assisting with school communication and website updates, **OUR MISSION** is:

- Providing volunteers to help on campus in various ways,
- Raising funds to improve educational experiences for all students, and
- Communicating with Alumni of Point Loma High School

## WHY GET INVOLVED?

- PA meetings provide monthly access to admin, counseling and staff. Be INFORMED!
- Volunteers make things happen ex: staff welcome back & appreciation lunches; MAD DAYS, textbook check out/in, Office help, booster organizations and more.
- Your input helps decide how funds raised for PLHS are spent.
- We need your ideas and talents. Your kids need your continued involvement.
- If you don't have time, consider making a <u>DONATION</u> to help all the PLHS kids!

\*\*Check the school calendar and receive school eBlasts for up to date information.\*\*

## **<u>VOLUNTEER</u>** (check appropriate boxes)

└ Volunteer at <u>occasional school or PA events/projects</u>; notification by **Email only**, help as your schedule allows. Return this form to plhssecretary@gmail.com.

□ Volunteer, become involved in a <u>school-wide project or ongoing role with the Pointer Association</u>. Review open positions on line. Return this form to plhssecretary@gmail.com.

Name:	
E-mail:	
Phone:	
Position(s) of Interest:	

Check the Pointer Association page at pointlomahigh.com to learn more about us.

Thank you for joining together with us to support Point Loma High School! Brant Brockett, Pointer Association President - plhspapresident@gmail.com